THE POPULAR SERIES OF

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PACKETS.

"A- PENNY SAVED IS A PENNY EARNED"

None except M and N contain duplicates, and all are sent post paid on receipt of price.

A contains 75U%d stamps, a pood packet for beginners.........cccocooioiiienccnie e
Over 500 of this packet were sold in one year.
“ 75 used stamps @ little DeTTer.. ..o
“ 110 - SOIME SCAFCE ONBS..eiiiuis wereeneateteseesenteseeseeeeseseeseesesnesseneeeas 100
“ 200 “ > “ OSSO
] “ 400 “ a very good collection to start with...........ccoceeiiiinnen.
F “ 30 English Colonial ; Australian, West Indian, &C.......ccccocevviiiiiininicnens
C “ 25unused stamps including sets of Saxony andBrunswick............cccceeene
H “ 40 “ SOIME SCANCET ...t reenieieetente e etesieseeseeneeee e e ereseeseenesneseeneens
| “ 12 Post Cards (per letter post 10 cts. extra)1
J “ 25 English Colonial unused, including Newfoundland, Heligoland, West
Indian, African, St. Helena, Australian, &C.....ccccocoveveeeeeeeecceeeeeennennn.
K “ 80 obsolete stamps, including Sandwich Is., Finland, Cuba, Spain, Rou-
maniu. Prince Edward Island, «fee....
L “ 100 Scarce stamps of South America, Africa, Asia, Oceanica, Ac., a-
mounting at catalogue price to over 88 ........ccccceceivviciiiiiies e
M “ 400 mixed European stamps per parcel pOSt........cccooeiviiineniicniinieneeee e
N “ 100 -~ “ “ per parcel post......c.cccceeceenenene
O “ 10 rare Foreign stamps of Naples, Turkey, Finland, Egypt, Japan. &c.
P “ 10 West Indian Including Barbados, Cuba, Jamaica, French Colonies,
Bermuda, St. Christopher, Autiguu, AC.....cccoiiiininiieniereeieeee s
Q “ 15 used Foreign envelope stamps of Austria, Switzerland, Bavaria,
Wurtemburg, Saxony, Prussia, &C......cccueiiiiiiienies ovevieninene e
R “ 30 obsolete European Stamps SOME SCAFCE......c..correrieaeerereeerereereesearenenes
S “ 10 South and Central American stamps of Costa Rica, British Guiana,
Mexico, New Granada, Salvador, Peru, Chili.....ccccccoeveeveeiieiicneeienee.
T " 25 South and Central American stamps of Guatemala, Argentlne Uru-
guay, Ecuador, Venezuela, Nicaragua and all in packet S.. .
U " 20 United States stamps including the Ic. envelope of 1857........c..cc.c......
\Y “ 10 British Provincial stamps of Canada, New Brunswick, Newfound-
land, Prince Edward Island and Nova Scotia...
w “ 12 English Colonial stamps of Victoria, Cape 4d. Queensland, West and
South Australia, Hong Kong, Tasmania and Straits Settlements___
X “ ] Confederate stamps including the Ic. yellow.......cccooiiiniinciiiiinnnn,
“ 25 Foreign stamps of Russia, Roman States, Egypt, Cape of Good Hope,
Straits Settlements, Spain, Schleswig, Greece, Roumani,a, &c.......
z “ 30 scarce stamps, including Argentine, Azores, Chili, Egypt Finland,
Mexico, Modena, Oldenburg, Portugal, Roumania, Schleswig, Servia,
Straits Settlements, Tasmania, Trinidad, West Australia, St. Helena,
Sandwich Is., Salvador, Ceylon, Cuba, Japan, New Granada, Malta,
Guatemala, Heligoland, Naples, Natal, Newfoundland, Turkey &c.
Sc “ one stamp each of 125 different nations including Argentine, Bermuda,
- Ecuador, Grenada, Guatemala, Heligoland, Honduras, Japan, Natal,
Mauritius, Nevis, Newfoundland, New Granada, Sicily, St Domingo,
St. Helena, S.]Afric. Rep., St Lucia, Turkey, Tuscany, Virgin Is, &c.

All are warranted genuine.
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THE POPULAR SERIES OF

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PACKETS.

A
‘M PENNT SAVED IS A PENNY EARNED.”

None except M and N contain duplicates, and all are sent post paid on receipt of price.

All are warranted genuine.

A contains 75 used stamps, a good packet for beginners..........cc.coovoeveeeveecveeriecererneen. $0 25

Over 500 of this packet were sold in one year.
B U 75 Used Stamps @ little DETEEr.........cooo.rveeeceeeceeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 50
c v 110 4 COIME SCANCE ONES...eiiitiiceiieeeeeeteeeteeeeeeeeeeeeteeesteesreeesaesines P 10
D i 200 e et 200
E u 400 " a very good collection to start with..........ccccoecviiiinnns 10 00
F ‘e 30 English Colonial ; Australian, West Indian, AC......cccoceneniiiiiencinnns 50
C u 25 unused stamps including sets of Saxony and Brunswick.................... 25
H it 40 “ SOIME SCAICEN c.euetiiieeeieeteeteeee e et ee et eseereeee e e e e e e s 50
1 “ 12 Post Cards (per letter post 10 CtS. €XEra).....cccoceeeeerrererieeeeririeesenes s eeeees 50
J 25 English Colonial unused, including Newfoundland, Heligoland, West

Indian, African, St, Helena, Australian, AC.....ccccccvvvieiiices ceveeenn. 1 00
K 60 obsolete stamps, including Sandwich Is., Finland, Cuba, Spain, Ron-

mania, Prince Edward 1SIand, AC......cccooieiiiiiiiieeeee e 100
L it 100 Scarce stamps of South America, Africa, Asia, Occanica, Ac., a-

monnting at catalogue price to over J8. . 5 00
M 400 mixed European stamps per parcel poSt.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiininieciees 50
N 100 " " “ per parcel POSt.....ccoooveiiiieiie e 15
0 ' 10 rare Foreign stamps of Naples, Turkey, Finland, Egypt, Japan, Ac. 25
P 10 West Indian including Barbados, Cuba, Jamaica, French ColonieB,

Bermuda, St. Christopher, Antigua, AC.....cccoiniiiiiiiinieneeee e 25
Q ! 15 used Foreign envelope Btamps of Austria, Switzerland, Bavaria,

Wurtemhurg, Saxony, PrusSia, AC. ...t cereeieeie e seesneeneens 25
R 30 obsolete European stamps SOME SCAFCE,....ccce werererereereeeereennneeiens 25
S @ 10 South and Central American stamps of Costa Rica, British Guiana,

Mexico, New Granada, Salvador, Peru, Chili.....cc.ccccooovveiiiciieiecenene 25
T 7 25 South and Central American stamps of Guatemala, Argentine, Uru-

guay, Ecuador, Venezuela, Nicaragua and all In packet S.................. 100
] " 20 United States stamps including the Ic. envelope of 1857..................... 25
V It 10 British Provincial stamps of Canada, New Brunswick, Newfound-

land, Prince Edward Island and Nova Scotia.......ccccecceeeeiveeeeiiceinenennns 25
W 12 English Colonial stamps of Victoria, Cape 4d. Queensland, West and

South Australia, Hong Kong, Tasmania and Straits Settlements___ 25
X “ s Confederate stamps including the Ic. yellow..........cccccevueuene. "5
Y v 25 Foreign stamps of Russia, Roman States, Egypt, Cape of Good Hope,

Straits Settlements, Spain, Schleswig, Greece, Romuald,a, Ac.. , 25

N

30 scarce stamps, including Argentine, Azores, Chili, Egypt Finland,
Mexico, Modena, Oldenburg, Portugal, Ronmania, Schleswig, Scrvia,
Straits Settlements, Tasmania, Trinidad, West Australia, St. Helena.
Sandwich ls., Salvador, Ceylon, Cuba, Japan, New Granada, Malta,
Guatemala, Heligoland, Naples, Natal, Newfoundland, Turkey Ac. 160

one stamp each of 125 different nations including Argentine, Bermuda,
Ecuador, Grenada, Guatemala, Heligoland, Honduras, Japan, Natal,
Mauritius, Nevis, Newfoundland, New Granada, Sicilv, St Domingo,
St. Helena, S.]Afric. Rep., St.Lucin, Turkey, Tuscany, Virgin Is, Ac. 5 00
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D. W. Jaggers Correspondents are respectfully requested to include
in their remittances THE FULL COST OF RETURN POSTAGE,
and to be careful that their letters are sufficiently prepaid.

Small amounts of money can be sent by Registered letter, but large
amounts should be sent by Post Office Money Order. D. W. J., cannot
hold himself responsible for money sent otherwise. Valuable packages
of Stamps should always be Registered.

Newburgh, N. V.
Lock Box 40.



Office of

t66 LANDER STREET,

D. W. J., would respectfully submit this pamphlet to his patrons, with the hope that they
will consult its pages, and if, at any future time, they should wish to make purchases or seek
information concerning Philatelic subjects, he will merit as goodly a portion of their patronage
as he has in the past.

U. S. EXPRESS STAMPS.
We have six varieties of these Stamps, which we will sell at )5 cents per set.

TELEGRAPH STAMPS.

Assortments of these Stamps (of the different countries using them) sent on approval on the
usual conditions.

U. S. LOCALS.

We have on hand a good assortment of these Stamps, which we will send on approval to
responsible parties. Every specimen warranted genuine.

U. S. REVENUES.

We give in this pamphlet a revised price list of the first issue of U. S. Revenues, and also a
list of the second and third issues, for which we have had innumerable applications.

PACKETS.

We would call the attention of stamp purchasers to the revised lists of Benj. Franklin and
Collector’s Cheap rackets. They embrace Packets from to cents to $10.00, and we claim the
superiority of them over the generality of packets.

Over 3000 of the Collector’'s Cheap Packets were sold last year.

U. S. PROPRIETARY STAMPS.
(PRIVAIK REVENUES.)
~We have in stock a good supply of Match, Medicine, and Playing Card stamps at low prices.
Customers can send list of their wants in this line, which we will price and return, together
with a list of those we have in stock.

UNITED STATES OFFICIALS.
We have now a very large stock of these Stamps, including all the obtainable varieties,
which we will sell at very low rates.
Sheets of these Stamps sent on approval if desired. A complete and priced list will be
found in the body of this pamphlet.

FOREION REVENUES.

Of this class of Stamps we have not sufficient stock to warrant giving lists (with the excep-
tion of Canadian Bill Stamps), but we would be pleased at any time to receive orders, which
we will fill as far as possible, and at a low price. We can furnish written lists of the Revenues
of any country.

POST CARDS.

We give a list of allthe countries issuing Postal Cards. We had intended to give a complete
list of all the Cards issued, but find it far too large a list to include in this pamphlet. Any in-
formation concerning them, however, will 1> given, and as far as we are able we will supply
the Cards at the lowest possible rates.

ALBUMS.
We embody in this pamphlet a list of prices for three series of Albums, viz:
COMMON SENSE, IMPERIAL. IMPROVED.

These lists we think will give purchasers as good a selection as could be wished for.
NP W e also give a description of an Album which will be welcomed by the Philatelic
world, viz: An Album for the Revenue Stamps of all countries.
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For those of our customers who would prefer to see their Stamps before purchasing, we
have prepared “ Approval Sheets,” containing forty-eight different Stamps, both used and
unused, at the following prices : i, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, and 10 cent sheets ; also, sheets at assort-
ed prices ranging from ten cents to one dollar upon each sheet.

We can also make up sheets of U. S. Revenue Stamps, Canadian and Foreign Revenues,
U. S. Locals, &c., &c.

In ordering, state what Stamps are preferred, in something like the following style, alter-
ed to suit the wants of the collector:

Send me 2 sheets of Stamps, at 1 cent each, ..o $ 96
1 - “ 3 1 “ . .
1 “ “ 5 e “
1 - U. S. Revenues, worth about

$5 80
We do not Issue these sheets for the use of those wishing to buy but fifteen or twenty
cents worth, nor do we allow changing of the Stamps on the sheets for those of an inferior

quality or a less price. As a general rule it does not pay us for the trouble of sending Stamps
on approval where less than half are taken.

We send with each order a bill showing the amount sent, which should Ire returned with
the Stamps not wanted and the money for those retained.

DAVID W. JAGGER,
Foreign Stamp Importer,
NEWBURGH, N. Y.

| Iist OJ | (gsittng

Alsace and Loraine. Finland. Newfoundland.
Austria. France. Norway.
Baden. German Confederation. Roumania.
Bavaria. German Empire. Russia.
Belgium. Great Britain. Servia.
Canada. Heligoland. Shanghai.
Ceylon. Holland. Spain.
Chili. Hungary. Sweden.
Denmark. Italy. Switzerland.
Dutch East Indies. Luxemburg. United States.
Wurtemburg.

Lists of any of the above issues, or information concerning them, cheerfully given.

D. W, JAGGEB, Newburgh, N. T,

n*
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Having a great many calls for a price list of U. S. Officials, separate from our general
catalogue, we append the following.

N. B. The heads depicted in the following series, and also the denominations, correspond
with similar values of the 1870 adhesives— Post-office Department excepted. The latter have
large figure of value in oval in place of portrait.

Agricultural Department. Post Office Department.
COLOR, STRAW. COLOR, BLACK.
1 cent 8'12 centS.....ccceveeens 10 cent 12 cents... 5
2 - 615 10 15« .. .. 5
3 o« 1024 * ... %B 8 24 ¢ L. .. 8
6 » 530 ¢ ... 30 “ e io
o sj90 © 20 10 90 e io
Executive Department. ENVELOPES.
COI.OR, CARMINE. 2 cents,black on yellow........cccccceeeeeneenne. 10
lcent ... 20 2 3 - - " 2
2 <« 5510 - 8
3 % e Department of State.
Department of the Interior. COLOR, GREEN.
COLOR, VERMILLION. lcent........ 12 cents............ 10
leent .. 412 cents.......... ; 5 2 " L. 815 M 12
2 315 =« 3 524
g« 124~ 6 P
230 *“ 7 15 90 @
0 890 10
Department of Justice. Black—Profile of Soward in oval—Green framework,
COLOR, PURPLE. $2.00 .............. $1.50i$i0,00 ............ $3-00
cent .. ... 8 12 cents 5.00 .oiieinee 2,00l 10.00............ 5.00
2 % 10 g = 12
3 tt s 24 - 20 Navy Department.
5 230 - o5 COLOR, BLUE.
10 « 90 =« o5 lcent..... 5 12 ce&ts.
War Department. g o 2|K T
COLOR, CARMINE. 6 3 £ it
cent s 12 cents. 7 ) o
2 " 315 =« 12 10 « ... 8
3 324 - iS
6 530 = 5 Treasury Department.
7 1090 - 30 COLOR, BROWN.
10 10 3 12 cents
ENVELOPES. 115 * 3
cent .. ... 312 ceni 20 i24 - 10
15 25 i3 *“ 8
a4 35 59 *“ 10
io 30 50 4
io 15
W A N T E D . Address all orders to
, or small quantifie?. D. W. JAGGEK, Newburgh, N X

POSTAGE STAMP PORTRAITS OF RULERS.

FOR INSERTION IN ALL

P O STA G E STA M P A LBU M S
These Photographs are the size of Postage Stamps, and when inserted in the spaces pre-
pared for them, add considerable to the interest of an Album.

SET OP *8 PORTRAITS, F*rice #1.00.
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I cent red,
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cent blue,
< orange
(€ blue,
't orange
it blue,
% orange
i blue,
it orange
it blue,
it orange
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it green,
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it it
ti it
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it violet,
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it tt
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it red,
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it a
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t tt
it lilac,

First Issue.

EXpress......ccoeeen . .
Playing Cards.............. .
Proprietary .........ccccee.e.
Telegraph .....cccoceveenee. 1
Bank Check ... 'y
tt . -
Certificate,.......ccccuenenee. .
a
Express, .
t
Playing Cards.............. -
it *
Proprietary.....c.cccee. .. -
t
U. s. Int. Rev............. .
Foreign Exchange........ .
Playing Cards
Proprietary......c.cccooue.... -
Telegraph......ccocoeenee -
Inland Exchange.......... .
Playing Cards............ .
Proprietary........ c......... -
Agreement.........cccoeeee.
Certificate... )
EXPress ..coccovevviieennns 1
Foreign Exchange .. ...
Inland Exchange.......... .
Playing Cards............. .
Proprietary....
Inland Exchange.......... .
Proprietary.......cccoeeue.
Bill of Lading.............. .
Certificate.......ccccoevnnne .
Contract.......cccoceeveenen. .
Foreign Exchange .
Inland Exchange.......... .
Power of Attorney ... ;
Proprietary......cccceeee..e. .
Foreign Exchange........ .
Inland Exchange........
Foreign Exchange ...
Inland Exchange ........

Entry of Goods.......... .
Insurance .........cccoeeueens
Life Insurance............
Power of Attorney ...
Protest......cc.covvvvereennns -

Warehouse Receipt., .
Foreign Exchange.... e

.02

.15
25

1[. jl. listiamo jllamp.

30 cent lilac, Inland Exchange............ .02
40 *“ brown, Inland Exchange............ 1 (B
so “ blue, Conveyance.......... 3
so “ “ Entry of Goods.............. 5
50 “ “ Foreign Exchange.......... 20
so * Lease.....ccceeeieiiiiicicnniinnns 25
50 ° “ Life Insurance................ .04
Ko Mortgage......ccovveennnnnne .04
So * “ Original Process............ «°3
[ Passage Ticket.............. 15
co * “ Probate of Will ........... .60
50 “ Surety Bond.........ccceene. .08
60 “ orange,Inland Exchange............ 5
70 “ green, Foreign Exchange.......... «05
1 dol. red, Conveyance................... 15
i - “ Entry of Goods.............. .10
1 Foreign Exchange.......... .04
1 Inland Exchange, 05
1 Lease....oiiniiniiniin .06
1 Life Insurance............... 5
1 Manifest........coeveiinnennn. 20
1 Mortgage....ccoeevneennnnns e5e
1 Passage Ticket.... .40
[ “ Power of Attorney........ .10
[ “ Probate of Will .......... .25
1 30c.orange, Foreign Exchange.......... .08
1 50c.blue, Inland Exchange............ 5
1 60c.green, Foreign Exchange... 15
1 90c.violet, Foreign Exchange.......... 25
2 dol.red, Conveyance........cooeu... 1 G
2 - “ Mortgage......coeevieiiens .08
2 " “ Probate of Will.............. .40
2 50c.violet, Inland Exchange............ .04
3 dol. green, Charter Party .......... .10
3 “ “ Manifest................ .10
3.50c.blue, Inland Exchange............ 3°
5 dol. red, Charter Parly......ccceuee. .20
5 ° “ Conveyance.................... 15
5 “ * Manifest............... ..., - &5
5 " Mortgage.......ooceevneennnen. 25
5 “ “ Probate of Will.............. .15
I0 “ green, Charter Party................ o5°
1o “ * conveyance.........cccoeueen. 1.00
o * * Mortgage .....ccccoveeeniinnnne «30
1o “ Probate of Will. N
15 “ blue, Mortgage.....c.ccoorrunnen. 1-5°
20 “ orange,Conveyance................. 1.25
20 " n Probate of Wiill,............ 4.00
25 “ red, Mortgage, ......cocoeinene. 2.00
50 “ green, U. S. Internal Revenue. 4-00
200 “ gr. and red, oblong, U. S. In. R.20.00

DMD W, JAGEERiINanburgh, NY.
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Second lIssue.
1 cent, blue and black......ccooceeeenne 02
2 cents, * " 01
3 ¢ “ “ 01
4 ¢ < “ 03
5 “ “ ,01
6 “ “ “ 03
0 -« “ “ 02
5 0« “ “ 03
20 - “ “ 03
25 ¢ “ “ 01
30 * “ “ 05
40 ¢ “ “ 05
50 * “ “ SR 02
60 “ “ “ 03
p - “ “ 05
1 dollar, “ “ 03
id 30c. “ “ 20
id 50c, “ “ 10
id 60c. “ “ 30
id 90c. “ “ 40
2 dollars, “ “ 05
2d 50c. “ “ 15
3 dollars, “ “ 20
3d 50c. “ “ .25
5 dollars, “ “ 25
10 “ “ “ 60
20 “* “ “ 2.00
25 “ R 3 00
50 * “ “ 5.00
200 *“ “ “ 20.00
- - - Ve
Jvitg Jtisi ni
FIRST ISSUE-Queen’s Head to left.
I cent, blue (in gval).....coooriiinienne 03
2 cents, * @ .04
3 « “ t 04
4 “ “ tt
5 o« “ it .0S
6 - “ " .04
7 o« .. a .08
g « “ it -5
9 M if (« 04
10 * “ (in octagon) ....cccceeeeeen. o°
20 ( < gon) .og
JO bl it .06
40 “ “ i .06
50 *“ “ it .06
One dollar, black (inoval)......c.ccceceennne .20
Two dollars, it s 3
Three dollars, 2 a =0
SECOND ISSUE—Queen's Head to left.
I cent, red (in oval)....cooviiiinnene .02
2 & it 02
3 « “ it .02
4 “ t .00
5  (t (( 18
. 103
J a a 4 08
8 “ 4 .06
9 - “ 4 1 (B
blue (in octagon)..........cccene. .03

TXBVENUES-Contm-ued..

500 dollars, blue and black,.....ccccceeueenneen 50.00
5000 *“ “ R 100.00
Third Issue.

1 cent,black and claret ... ...iiiiiieiinenn, 02

2 cents, “

4 -« “

5

6

15 - “

30 =« “ 0range .oevenenenn.

40 - “ Drown ..
60 orange..

70 - “ [o L =YY o R
1 dollar, “ “

2 dollars, vermillion......ccccoeeveene. 05
2d 50c. claret

3 dollars, *“ green

5 =« “ Vermillion

10 ‘ green e

20 « “ orange

1
2
3
4
5
6

DAVID W. JAGGER,

Newburgh, N. Y.

lifi jlkntjts.

120 cent, blue (in octagon).
30 “ red
i3° blue
40 4
5 “ 7}

One dollar,

red, green centre (in circle)

green, red centre
Two dollars, red, purple centre
Threedollars,red, blue centre

THIRD ISSUE-Queen in Widow's Weeds.

lcent, MaUVe. ..o
2 4
2 * red
3 ¢ green,
3 1 blue..
4 ¢+ mauve
g : red
green
7 1 red
8 ‘ mauve
9 ¢ green
10 1 blye ..
20
3+ 4
0 *© 4
50 * 4

One dollar, blue, black centre
Two.dollars, red, “ “
Three dollars,green,

DAVID W. JAGGER, Foreign Stamp Importer, Lock Box 40, Newburgh, N. Y.



“A PENNY SAVED IS A PENNY EARNED.”

THE POPULAR SERIES OE

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PACKETS,

FOB SALE BY
-W. JAG-G-ER,
ItEWUCRGH, V. Y.

None except M and N contain duplicates, and all are sent post paid on receipt of price.

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
|

J

K.

vTozz2 r
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All ilia Slumps are warranted genuine.

contains 75 used stamps, a good packet for beginners.........ccccoociiiniiiennn. $025
“ 75 “ a little Detter ... e 50
“ 110 ‘o SOME SCAICE ONES - .ioiieiireriiireeeeresret st sresesren e srene e 100
“ 200 “ < “ L ST P PO PR POURPPRPPPTN 2 00
“ 400 “ a very good collection to start with .......cccccceees 10 00
1 30 English Colonial; Australian, West Indian, &C......cccccoceoeeenenne. 50

25 uuused stamps, including sets of Saxony and Brunswick ....
40 ‘e SOMe SCArCer....ccovvenuennne
12 POSt CardS.....cccveeeeineneinesieee e
25 English Colonial unused, including Newfoundland, Heligo-
land, West Indian. African, St. Helena, Australian, &c.
60 obsolete stamps, including Sandwich Is., Finland, Cuba, Spain,
Routnauia, Prince Edward Island, &C.......cccecvveccninnnnnne.
100 scarce stamps of South America, Africa, Asia, Oceanic, &e.,
amounting at catalogue price to over $8......cccccoceiiiiiiiininns
400 mixed European stampR per parcel post...............
100 “ “ “ “ RSP PURPRPPRIN
10 rare Foreign stamps of Naples,Turkey,Finland,Egypt, Japan,&c
10 West Indian including Barbadoes. Cuba, Jamaica, French Col-
onies, Bermuda, St. Christopher, Antigua, &€......cccccceoeeuenne.
15 used Foreign envelope stamps of Austria, Switzerland, Bavaria,
Wurtemburg, Saxony, Prussia, & C........ccciiiiiieniiiniie i
30 obsolete European stamps, SOME SCAFCE......coeverererervererererenennns
10 South and Central American stamps of Costa Rica, British
Guiana, Mexico, New Granada, Salvador, Peru, Chili ....
25 South and Central American stamps of Guatemala, Argentine,
Uruguay, Ecuador, Venezuela, Nicaranga and all in packets.
20 United States stamps, including the Ic. envelope of 1857........
10 British Provincial stamps of Canada, New Brunswick, New-
foundland, Prince Edwardlsland and Nova Scotia............
12 English Colonial stamps of Victoria, Cape 4d. Queensland, West
aud South Australia, Houg Kong, Tasmania and Straits
SettlemMENtS. ..o
6 Confederate stamps, including the 1c. yellow.......ccccociiiiiinnnnne.
25 Foreign stamps of Russia, Roman States, Egypt, Cape of Good
Hope, Straits Settlements, Spain, Schleswig. Greece, Rou-
MAUTA, &ttt
30 scarce stamps, including Argentine, Azores, Chili, Egypt, Fin-
land, Mexico, Modena, Oldenburg, Portugal. Roumunia,
Schleswig, Servia, Straits Settlements, Tasmania, Trini-
dad, West Australia, St, Helena, Sandwich Is., Salvador.
Ceylon, Cuba, Japau, New Granada, Malta, Guatamala,
Heligoland. Naples, Natal, Newfoundland, Turkey, &e....
one stamp each of 125 different nations, including Argentine, Ber-
muda, Ecuador, Grenada, Guatemala, Heligoland, Hondu-
ras, Japan, Natal, Mauritius, Nevis, Newfoundland, New
Granada, Sicily, St. Domingo, St. Helena, S. Alric Rep.,
St. Lucia, Turkey, Tuscany, Virgin IS., &C...cccoees cvvvveiiinnenns

25

25

25
25

25

100



Oollprtop’'s OIljFBp P arte.

(A three cent Stamp mast accompany each order.)

No. 1. Contains 20 varieties of used Euro- pean Stamps, including GreatBritain (old)
pean Stamps, including Denmark (old), Sweden, German Empire, Russia, 1kopec,
Austria, Italy, Swiss Env., Ac,,....... 10 AC., VEery good.....cccoveniiniiiniinieeieeeeene 15

No. 2. Contains 18 varieties of used Stamps No. 7. Contains 25 varieties of used Stamps
mostly obsolete, including Russia, Hun- mostly obsolete, including Portugal, Ger-
gary, Norway, etC.,....cccormerenerinrcrenienn. 10 many South, Switzerland (old), Ac.,. 15

No, 3. Contains 12 unused Stamps, includ- No. 8 Contains 20 unused Stamps, includ-
ing Spain, Holland, C. S. A,, &c.,... 10 ing Prussia, Canada, France (Empire),

No. 4. Contains 6 unused Stamps, includ- Brunswick, AC., . .ccccniniiiniieeieneann 15
ing Greece, Servia, Roumunia, Luxem- No. 9. Contains 12 varieties used Stamps,
burg, AcC., ., 10 including New So. Wales, Cape of Good

No. 5. Contains one each of 12 different Hope, So. Australia, United States Official
countries (used), including Queensland, (rare), AC., . cceinr v 15
Sp. West Indies, Victoria, Cape of Good No. 10. Contains 7 varieties used Stamps,
Hope, &C., i, 10 including New Zealand, Roumania, Ger-

No. (& Contains 30 varieties of used Euro- man Telegraph, Denmark (official), Ac. 15

N. B. None of these Packets contain duplicates, and all the Stamps are warranted
genuine. DAVID W. JAGGER, Newburgh, N. Y.

ELEVENTH THOUSAND.

The popularity of these Albums increases with each now edition. The Publishers have introduced
various slight improvements, rendering the work the most complete and accurate of the kind published.
Noe. 2, 3, and 4, contain compartments for over 3,000 varieties, including all the most recently issued
Post Cards and latest issues. The frontispiece and title page is printed in colors, the remainder being in
black, on a white paper, specially manufactured for it, and the cover ia very handsomely designed.

P R I1CE S

No, 1.—Small oblong, neatly bound in embossed cloth, gilt lettered, sprinkled edges, 75c—postage extra.

No. !i.—Eoyal 8vo, oblong, extra cloth, gilt lettered, sprinkled edges, $1 25—postage free.

No. 3.—Royal 8vo, oblong, superior cloth, with extra gilt lettering, illustrated frotispiece, aud descriptive
catalogue of more than 2,500 varieties cf Postage Stamps, $1 75—postage, free.

No. 4.—Royal 8vo, oblong, handsomely designed cover, and bound in extra gilt cloth, with gilt edges and
clasp, illustrated frontispiece, and a guide to the collection of more than 2,500 varieties, $2 10
—postage free.

PLEASE ORDER BY NUMBERS.
"W". JA G G -ER,
NEWBURGH, N. Y.



JUST PUBLISHED.

By E. S. GIBBONS.
ILLUSTRATED WITH NEARLY EIGHT HUNDRED ENGRAVINGS.

INCLUDING AN ENTIRELY NEW SEBIES OP

].hf Jims of iht | *oimiries of the |]ttiwsc,

SPECIALLY PREPARED, AT GREAT COST, FOR THIS WORK.

The Album also includes a Descriptive Catalogue of every Stamp issued to the present date, together with
a COMPLETE MONEY TABLE, giving the values of the currency denoted on all
the newest, as well as the old, emissions.

THE IMPERIAL STAMP ALBUM

will be found to be the moBt elaborate work of the kind ever published. The superiority of its arrange-
ment must at once be apparent; the countries are arranged alphabetically, in separate continents, the
spaces for the stamps being tastefully grouped, and entirely detached from each other, thus allowing
a good margin around each stamp.

All the spaces are numbered to correspond with the Catalogue, so that mistakes in arranging the
collection are impossible.

The most recent issues are provided for, such as the whole of the New Official United States, Mon-
tenergo, Curacoa, Surinam, New Bolivar, and Argentine. Over thirty pages are left for future emis-
sions.

There are also designed compartments for nearly fifty Post Cards, together with ample room for
new. Local Stamps have no spaces prepared for them, but blank leaves arc left, so that the collection
of them is optional. Revenue or Bill Stamps are not included.

The pages are 360 in number, and are adorned with a very handsome series of Arms of Countries,
expressly prepared for this Album, and over 700 illustrations of rare Stamps.

The Album is printed in black on a white paper, of extra quality, specially manufactured for it, and

is elegantly bound in six different styleB, the prices varying according to quality of binding and paper.
The cover is from a new design, and the size of the work is 10 in. by to*

PRICES OF THE IMPERIAL ALBUMS.

No. 5.—Crown 4to, on extra stout paper, strongly bound in embossed cloth, with gilt lettering, sprink-
led edges, $3 00—postage extra.

.—Crown 4to, on extra stout paper, superior embossed cloth, ornamental gilt lettering and bord-
er, $3 50—postage extra.

No. T.—Crown 4to, on extra stout paper, handsomly bound, with gilt lettering aDd ornaments, bevelled

boards, gilt edges and clasp, $4 50—postage extra.

No. 8.—Crown 4to, on superior quality paper, handsomely bound, extra gilt, bevelled boards, gilt edges
and clasp, $5 00—postage extra.

.—Crown 4to, on superior quality paper, handsomely bound in Morocco relief, gilt edges, two
clasps, $6 00—postage extra.

PLEASE ORDER BY NUMBERS.
«g-Orders received and promptly filled by
D-AVIXD ~W\ JA.G-G-ER,
NEWBURGH, N.Y.
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Smmmm Berne P@itage 1iasmp Mbem,

It has received the Highest Prize wherever exhibited, and was awarded the only Diploma for Stamp Albums
at the American Institute.

It has specially designed spaces for the reception of every Postage Stamp ever issued, rather larger than
the Stamp itsolf, thus showing a neat border round each, adding much to the appearance of a set. Each
space contains the description of the Stamp it is designed for, thus making it nearly impossible to make
mistakes in arranging the collection. It is brought up to the present time, having Spaces provided for the
Stamps of the Deccan, Fiji Islands, Japan, Ac., Ac., also, for the new issues of Canada, Ceylon, Luzon,
Norway, Prince Edward Island, United States Official, Ac., Ad-

HALE CLOTH, beautifully illuminated in black and gold,..
CLOTH, gilt lettering, back aud sideB,
“ guards, clasps, AC..............
extra thick paper, gilt clasp, printed on one side of the paper only
HALF MOROCCO, extra hue, heavy paper, gilt clasp,,......c.cccce...
FRENCH MOROCCO, tine heavy paper, gilt edges, two gilt clasps.........ccoceeeeiiniiiciinnnn.
HALF MOIitUCCO. bound very strong, every other page blank, making it “ perfectly
permanent;” warranted ten years. Price only
HALF LEVANT MOROCCO, gilt edges, a perfect book.
FULL LEVANT or RUSSIA, lull gilt

@
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“
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EXTRACT FROM PREFACE.

“ Special care has been taken to leave plenty of room for those governments that are still in existence, so
as to accommodate future issues, aud blank pages are left at appropriate intervale for the reception of
Stamps from any countries that have not at preseut issued Postage Labels; but should any one desire ad-
ditional leaves, specially designed pages to correspond with the body of the book are prepared for all new
issues as soou as they are received. These arc supplied by the publishers at a nominal rate, and can easily
be inserted in their proper order by gumming them to the guards bound with the book for that purpose,
thus making the Album perfectly permanent, aud as good after ten years as one just published.”

Nij~OrderB promptly filled by addressing DAVID XV.JIGGER,
NEWBURGH. N. Y.

The Revenue Stamp Album,

This Album is specially designed to eoutaiu the Revenue Stamps of the world, great care having been
bestowed in its preparation. It contains the only complete list of U. S. Revenue Stamps ever published,
and is well calculated to contain, in a convenient and elegant form, these interesting mementoes of the
greatest struggle the world has ever witnessed, aud vividly illustrates the darkest pages of our national
history. It is made uniform with tlie Common Sense Postage Stamp Album, and forms an interesting
second volume to that work.

E xtract from Preface*

In the preseut state of knowledge concerning revenue stamps, it is simply impossible to make the book
perfect, nor would it be advisable to do so. if the necessary datawere at hand, as the supply of these labels
Is, at p esent, very limited, which would in that case, make it impossible to fill the Album. Perhaps the
greatest charm in collecting revenue stamps consists in the uncertainty and romance connected with it,
nearly every amateur having specimens in his alouin which are totolly unknown to his brother collectors;
and there being no definite value or degree of value yet established; but, of course this state of things is
rapidly passing away, aud ere many years, or even months have elapsed, collectors will awake to the knowl-
edge that they have some priceless rarities among their revenue stamps which, perhaps, have only cost
them the two or three cents.

Taking these facts into consideration, spaces have only been prepared for well known and obtainable
series of foreign revenue stamps; but by the plentiful distribution of blank pages throughout the book,
ample room has been secured for all fiscal stamps that may be acquired by the owner. In regard to the
emissions of the United States tuc case is very different, as nearly every American Philatelist is desirous
of obtaining a complete set of the fiscal stamps of his own country. Therefore great care has been taken
to provide space for every stamp that has ever been issued by our own country, with the exception of beer,
spirit, aud tobacco stamps, which it has becu pronounced illegal to collect, but as large numbers do collect
them, sufficient blank jmges have been left for their accommodation, aud taking into consideration their
large size, they can be arranged with equal facility without the aid of lines.

CLOTH giltlettering, &C., .cocvovviiiies e *
EXTRA, heavy paper large number of ~additional leaves, clasps &c,, ...

HALF MOROCCO, twice the thickness of last,
4 LEVANT, gllt edges, very strong and handsomely bound,,
FULL * or Russia; amagnificent book

Postage 25 cents on first two; the others are too heavy to be sent by post.

«»Orders promptly filled. Address DAVID IV. JAGGER,
NEWBURGH, N. Y.



SIXTH EDITION

contains a list of all reliable Stamp Dealers in the United States with their addresses, a Money

Table giving the value in our own curreucy of all foreign money, a full list of all the Dost Cards
that have been issued, and a complete and comprehensive Catalogue of over 3000 varieties of Government
Jostaye Stamps giving face value, color, and market value,

¥IS justly celebrated Catalogue has been newly revised and brought down to the prepent date. It

NO STAMP COLLECTOR'S LIBRARY IS COMPLETE WITHOUT IT.

P R ICE IS CENTS.
Mailed upon receipt of the price, free of postage, by f>AVXI> 11, i/.1GGfJl,
NEWBURGH, N. Y.

JUST PUBLISHED.

COMPLETE IN ONE VOLUME, CROWN 8vo, 700 ILLUSTRATIONS.

Price, One Dollar and Fifty Cents, post-free,

t he

BY

EDWARD L. PEMBERTON.

An elaborately Illustrated Catalogue, compiled ou a popular and most comprehensive plan, containing a
detailed description of every Stamp issued to the date of publication, with interesting notes on all sub-
jects, and full of valuable information to Collectors.

This Work is complete in One Volume, and is strongly bound in an attractive cover, designed in
an entirely new style. The great experience of the Editor, dating from the first days of Philately, is a
sufficient guarantee that the work will be of a most complete character,

IT CONTAINS
Voluminous remarks on the relative value of Stamps, if re-printed, and much historical and other infor-
mation, together with notes on forgeries, doubtful, and bogus Stamps. There are special articles ou

RUSSIAN LOCALS,
Giving many hitherto unpublished particulars, and fully illustrated.

CONFEDERATE LOCALS,
Describing all the rare types.

POST OFFICE FRANKS,
Official and otherwise.
Military and other Official Stamps and Cards, private and surcharged Stamps, varieties of perforation, er-
rors, essays, etc., will be found to be duly described, rendering the work more complete than any yet pub-
lished, and invaluable as a work of reference to all interested in Postage Stamps.

Imported only bp DA VII) IP. JAGGER, Newburyh, N. Y.
Published by James R. Grant & Co., Torquay; Stanley, Gibbons & Co., Plymouth.



